

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6491/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2022 in WP No. 906/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MIC ELECTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF MAHARSTHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53311/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55327/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59266/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.55326/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 16-06-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER