

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6491/2022

MIC ELECTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF MAHARSTHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53311/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55327/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59266/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.55326/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 90946/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the Ld. counsel for the petitioner, delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notices shall be issued at once.

List on 14.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar