

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6491/2022

MIC ELECTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF MAHARSTHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55326/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 59266/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 53311/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 55327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C. Raghavendran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aakashi Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Raghunath , AOR
Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are granted four weeks' time, as
last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has
entered appearance.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Aakashi Lodha, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Advocate-on-record seeks more time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for doing the needful.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar