

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6491/2022
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2022
in WP No. 906/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

MIC ELECTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 55326/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 108312/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 108306/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 21286/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 59266/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 53311/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 55327/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 21287/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 16-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Parth Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ravi Raghunath, AOR
Ms. Rathina Maravarman, Adv.
Mr. Namanjeet Singh Bhatia, Adv.

M/S. Black & White Solicitors, AOR
Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Parth Agrawal, learned counsel submitted that he has
instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioner and if some
time is granted, Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR would file Vakalatnama.

Hence, adjourned by two weeks.

